NISSEI-ARCOTRONICS R66
       Bulk   Taped
          Fig. 1         Fig. 2
B max 2.5 ≥ 3.5
Ød ± 0.05 0.5 to 0.6 0.6
All dimensions are in mm.
MKT Series
METALLIZED POLYESTER FILM CAPACITOR

Related documents: IEC 60384-2; CECC 30400
Detail specifications: CECC 30401-009
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
      1                2           3           4           5      6       7       8
[  ]
1. Series code
2. Capacitance value in pico farads.  First 2
digits are significant and 3rd digit indicates
number of zeros.
3. Capacitance tolerance
J = 5% K = 10% M = 20%
4. D.C. voltage
5. Packaging code
 B = bulk; A = ammo
6. Lead length (mm) – (Applies to bulk
packaging only.  Omit for standard lead
length 4-6mm.)
L = 15-18 T = 3.5-4.0 V = 2.7-3.3
7. Construction
(omit for wound construction)
Q = Stacked version
8. Internal code
Winding scheme
R 6 6
single sided metallized
polyester film
NISSEI-ARCOTRONICS R66
 MKT Series
METALLIZED POLYESTER FILM CAPACITOR
MINIATURE TYPE
p = 7.5mm
SERIES CODE: R66
STACKED VERSION
All dimensions are in mm.
Rated
Cap. 63Vdc/40Vac Max
dv/dt Max K0 Part Number
 B H L P (V/µs) (V2/µs)
0.33µF 2.5 7.0 10.0 7.5 120 15 E3 R66334-63--Q
0.47µF 3.0 8.0 10.0 7.5 120 15 E3 R66474-63—Q
0.68µF 3.5 8.5 10.5 7.5 120 15 E3 R66684-63—Q
1.0µF 4.0 9.0 10.5 7.5 120 15 E3 R66105-63—Q
1.5µF 5.0 11.0 10.5 7.5 120 15 E3 R66155-63—Q
2.2µF 6.0 12.0 10.5 7.5 120 15 E3 R66225-63—Q
3.3µF 6.0 12.0 10.5 7.5 120 15 E3 R66335-63—Q
Rated
Cap. 100Vdc/63Vac Max
dv/dt Max K0 Part Number
 B H L P (V/µs) (V2/µs)
0.068µF 2.5 7.0 10.0 7.5 150 30 E3 R66683-100—Q
0.10µF 2.5 7.0 10.0 7.5 150 30 E3 R66104-100—Q
0.15µF 2.5 7.0 10.0 7.5 150 30 E3 R66154-100—Q
0.22µF 2.5 7.0 10.0 7.5 150 30 E3 R66224-100—Q
0.33µF 3.5 8.5 10.5 7.5 150 30 E3 R66334-100—Q
0.47µF 3.5 8.5 10.5 7.5 150 30 E3 R66474-100—Q
0.68µF 4.0 9.0 10.5 7.5 150 30 E3 R66684-100—Q
1.0µF 5.0 11.0 10.5 7.5 150 30 E3 R66105-100—Q
1.5µF 6.0 12.0 10.5 7.5 150 30 E3 R66155-100—Q
Rated
Cap. 250Vdc/160Vac Max
dv/dt Max K0 Part Number
 B H L P (V/µs) (V2/µs)
0.022µF 2.5 7.0 10.0 7.5 200 100 E3 R66223-250—Q
0.033µF 2.5 7.0 10.0 7.5 200 100 E3 R66333-250—Q
0.047µF 2.5 7.5 10.0 7.5 200 100 E3 R66473-250—Q
0.068µF 3.0 8.0 10.0 7.5 200 100 E3 R66683-250—Q
0.10µF 3.5 8.5 10.5 7.5 200 100 E3 R66104-250—Q
0.15µF 4.0 9.0 10.5 7.5 200 100 E3 R66154-250—Q
0.22µF 5.0 11.0 10.5 7.5 200 100 E3 R66224-250—Q
0.33µF 6.0 12.0 10.5 7.5 200 100 E3 R66334-250—Q
Tolerance:  J (±5%); K (±10%); M (±20%)
Packaging code:  B (bulk); A (ammo); R (reel)
Lead length (mm):  L (15-18); T (3.5-4.0); V (2.7-3.3)
  Omit for standard (4-6)
In progress C≤6800ρF @ 630Vdc
* Not suitable for across-the-line applications.  Please refer to
Interference Suppression Capacitors.
Rated
Cap. 400Vdc/200Vac Max
dv/dt Max K0 Part Number
 B H L P (V/µs) (V2/µs)
6800ρF 2.5 7.0 10.0 7.5 275 220 E3 R66682-400—Q
0.010µF 2.5 7.0 10.0 7.5 275 220 E3 R66103-400—Q
0.015µF 2.5 7.0 10.0 7.5 275 220 E3 R66153-400—Q
0.022µF 3.0 8.0 10.0 7.5 275 220 E3 R66223-400—Q
0.033µF 3.5 8.5 10.5 7.5 275 220 E3 R66333-400—Q
0.047µF 4.0 9.0 10.5 7.5 275 220 E3 R66473-400—Q
0.068µF 5.0 11.0 10.5 7.5 275 220 E3 R66683-400—Q
0.10µF 6.0 12.0 10.5 7.5 275 220 E3 R66104-400—Q
0.15µF 6.0 12.0 10.5 7.5 275 220 E3 R66154-400--Q
Rated
Cap. 630Vdc/220Vac* Max
dv/dt Max K0 Part Number
 B H L P (V/µs) (V2/µs)
1000ρF 2.5 7.0 10.0 7.5 300 378 E3 R66102-630—Q
1500ρF 2.5 7.0 10.0 7.5 300 378 E3 R66152-630—Q
2200ρF 2.5 7.0 10.0 7.5 300 378 E3 R66222-630—Q
3300ρF 2.5 7.0 10.0 7.5 300 378 E3 R66332-630—Q
4700ρF 2.5 7.0 10.0 7.5 300 378 E3 R66472-630—Q
6800ρF 3.0 8.0 10.0 7.5 300 378 E3 R66682-630—Q
0.010µF 3.5 8.5 10.5 7.5 300 378 E3 R66103-630—Q
0.015µF 4.0 9.0 10.5 7.5 300 378 E3 R66153-630—Q
0.022µF 5.0 11.0 10.5 7.5 300 378 E3 R66223-630—Q
0.033µF 6.0 12.0 10.5 7.5 300 378 E3 R66333-630—Q
0.047µF 6.0 12.0 10.5 7.5 300 378 E3 R66473-630—Q
Tolerance:  J (±5%); K (±10%); M (±20%)
Packaging code:  B (bulk); A (ammo); R (reel)
Lead length (mm):  L (15-18); T (3.5-4.0); V (2.7-3.3)
  Omit for standard (4-6)

ro
gr
es
s
NISSEI-ARCOTRONICS R66
 MKT Series
METALLIZED POLYESTER FILM CAPACITOR
MINIATURE TYPE
p = 7.5mm
SERIES CODE: R66
WOUND VERSION
Rated
Cap. 63Vdc/40Vac Max
dv/dt Max K0 Part Number
 B H L P (V/µs) (V2/µs)
0.10µF 2.5 7.0 10.0 7.5 5 0.63 E3 R66104-63--
0.15µF 2.5 7.0 10.0 7.5 5 0.63 E3 R66154-63--
0.22µF 3.5 8.5 10.5 7.5 5 0.63 E3 R66224-63--
0.33µF 3.5 8.5 10.5 7.5 5 0.63 E3 R66334-63--
0.47µF 4.0 9.0 10.5 7.5 5 0.63 E3 R66474-63--
0.68µF 5.0 11.0 10.5 7.5 5 0.63 E3 R66684-63--
1.0µF 6.0 12.0 10.5 7.5 5 0.63 E3 R66105-63--
Rated
Cap. 100Vdc/63Vac Max
dv/dt Max K0 Part Number
 B H L P (V/µs) (V2/µs)
0.047µF 2.5 7.0 10.0 7.5 6 1.2 E3 R66473-100--
0.068µF 2.5 7.0 10.0 7.5 6 1.2 E3 R66683-100--
0.10µF 3.5 8.5 10.5 7.5 6 1.2 E3 R66104-100--
0.15µF 3.5 8.5 10.5 7.5 6 1.2 E3 R66154-100--
0.22µF 3.5 8.5 10.5 7.5 6 1.2 E3 R66224-100--
0.33µF 5.0 11.0 10.5 7.5 6 1.2 E3 R66334-100--
0.47µF 6.0 12.0 10.5 7.5 6 1.2 E3 R66474-100--
Rated
Cap. 250Vdc/160Vac Max
dv/dt Max K0 Part Number
 B H L P (V/µs) (V2/µs)
0.015µF 2.5 7.0 10.0 7.5 15 7.5 E3 R66153-250--
0.022µF 2.5 7.0 10.0 7.5 15 7.5 E3 R66223-250--
0.033µF 2.5 7.0 10.0 7.5 15 7.5 E3 R66333-250--
0.047µF 3.5 8.5 10.5 7.5 15 7.5 E3 R66473-250--
0.068µF 3.5 8.5 10.5 7.5 15 7.5 E3 R66683-250--
0.10µF 4.0 9.0 10.5 7.5 15 7.5 E3 R66104-250--
0.15µF 5.0 11.0 10.5 7.5 15 7.5 E3 R66154-250--
0.22µF 6.0 12.0 10.5 7.5 15 7.5 E3 R66224-250--
Tolerance:  J (±5%); K (±10%); M (±20%)
Packaging code:  B (bulk); A (ammo); R (reel)
Lead length (mm):  L (15-18); T (3.5-4.0); V (2.7-3.3)
  Omit for standard (4-6)
* Not suitable for across-the-line applications.  Please
refer to Interference Suppression Capacitors.
Rated
Cap. 400Vdc/200Vac Max
dv/dt Max K0 Part Number
 B H L P (V/µs) (V2/µs)
3300ρF 2.5 7.0 10.0 7.5 30 24 E3 R66332-400--
4700ρF 2.5 7.0 10.0 7.5 30 24 E3 R66472-400--
6800ρF 2.5 7.0 10.0 7.5 30 24 E3 R66682-400--
0.010µF 2.5 7.0 10.0 7.5 30 24 E3 R66103-400--
0.015µF 3.5 8.5 10.5 7.5 30 24 E3 R66153-400--
0.022µF 3.5 8.5 10.5 7.5 30 24 E3 R66223-400--